
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/03/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,784,515

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,923,741
1 05/08/24 Wed $16,543,574 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.147 2.8% 2.8% 3rd Payment 3,069,928
2 05/11/24 Sat $23,781,504 $37,241,557 $36,000,000 $16,800,000 2.140 4.0% 6.7% 4th Payment 3,223,425
3 05/13/24 Mon $14,631,902 $47,889,785 $47,000,000 $22,000,000 2.140 2.5% 9.0% 5th Payment 3,384,596

1.80% 1.59% 4 05/15/24 Wed $16,842,176 $60,146,519 $59,000,000 $27,600,000 2.140 2.8% 11.6% 6th Payment 3,553,826
2.59% 0.49% 5 05/18/24 Sat $24,397,416 $77,464,677 $77,000,000 $36,200,000 2.128 4.1% 15.2% 7th Payment 3,731,517
4.30% 2.75% 6 05/20/24 Mon $15,260,610 $88,508,166 $88,000,000 $41,400,000 2.128 2.6% 17.4% 8th Payment 3,918,093
8.41% 5.39% 7 05/22/24 Wed $18,259,400 $101,721,759 $100,000,000 $47,000,000 2.128 3.1% 19.9% 9th Payment 4,113,998
7.94% 7.38% 8 05/25/24 Sat $26,333,482 $121,287,669 $120,000,000 $56,100,000 2.140 4.4% 23.4% 10th Payment 4,319,697

-1.11% 1.60% 9 05/27/24 Mon $15,091,444 $130,978,497 $131,000,000 $61,200,000 2.140 2.5% 25.4% 11th Payment 4,535,682
4.25% 5.00% 10 05/29/24 Wed $19,034,910 $143,201,584 $143,000,000 $66,800,000 2.140 3.2% 27.8% 12th Payment 4,762,466
5.75% 4.15% 11 06/01/24 Sat $27,848,972 $161,987,815 $161,000,000 $74,800,000 2.152 4.7% 31.1% 13th Payment 5,000,590

9.00% 9.00% 12 06/03/24 Mon $16,449,674 $172,610,050 $171,000,000 $79,500,000 2.152 2.8% 33.0% 14th Payment 5,250,619
4.50% 4.50% 13 06/05/24 Wed $19,891,481 $185,454,801 $185,000,000 $86,000,000 2.152 3.3% 35.3% 15th Payment 5,513,150
9.00% 9.00% 14 06/08/24 Sat $30,355,379 $207,470,537 $206,000,000 $95,700,000 2.152 5.1% 38.6% 16th Payment 5,788,808
8.00% 8.00% 15 06/10/24 Mon $17,765,648 $220,355,365 $214,000,000 $99,400,000 2.152 3.0% 40.4% 17th Payment 6,078,248
7.51% 7.51% 16 06/12/24 Wed $21,385,331 $235,865,427 $228,000,000 $105,900,000 2.152 3.6% 42.5% 18th Payment 6,382,161
4.00% 4.00% 17 06/15/24 Sat $31,569,595 $258,761,793 $248,000,000 $115,200,000 2.152 5.3% 45.6% 19th Payment 6,701,269
6.27% 6.27% 18 06/17/24 Mon $18,879,554 $272,454,499 $270,000,000 $125,500,000 2.152 3.2% 47.3% 20th Payment 7,036,332
2.00% 2.00% 19 06/19/24 Wed $21,813,038 $288,274,762 $285,000,000 $132,400,000 2.152 3.7% 49.2% 21st Payment 7,388,149
3.89% 3.89% 20 06/22/24 Sat $32,797,652 $312,061,797 $306,000,000 $142,200,000 2.152 5.5% 52.0% 22nd Payment 7,757,556
2.75% 2.75% 21 06/24/24 Mon $19,398,742 $326,131,052 $330,000,000 $153,300,000 2.152 3.3% 53.6% 23rd Payment 8,145,434
7.90% 7.90% 22 06/26/24 Wed $23,536,268 $343,201,116 $348,000,000 $161,700,000 2.152 3.9% 55.4% 24th Payment 8,552,705
6.54% 6.54% 23 06/29/24 Sat $34,942,618 $368,543,823 $376,000,000 $174,700,000 2.152 5.8% 58.0% 25th Payment 8,980,341
7.37% 7.37% 24 07/01/24 Mon $20,828,429 $383,649,982 $391,000,000 $181,700,000 2.152 3.5% 59.5% 26th Payment 9,429,358
9.22% 9.22% 25 07/03/24 Wed $25,705,135 $402,293,053 $412,000,000 $191,400,000 2.152 4.3% 61.2% 27th Payment 9,900,826

16.59% 16.59% 26 07/06/24 Sat $40,739,599 $431,840,115 $443,000,000 $205,900,000 2.152 6.7% 63.8% 28th Payment 10,395,867
17.05% 17.05% 27 07/08/24 Mon $24,379,676 $449,521,874 $460,000,000 $213,800,000 2.152 4.1% 65.3% 29th Payment 10,915,660
13.00% 13.00% 28 07/10/24 Wed $29,046,802 $470,588,544 $485,000,000 $225,400,000 2.152 4.8% 67.0% 30th Payment 11,461,443
10.05% 10.05% 29 07/13/24 Sat $44,833,928 $503,105,085 $521,000,000 $242,100,000 2.152 7.4% 69.4%
11.99% 11.99% 30 07/15/24 Mon $27,302,799 $522,906,888 $532,000,000 $247,200,000 2.152 4.6% 70.8% Total 185,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 07/17/24 Wed $33,505,487 $547,207,292 $559,000,000 $259,800,000 2.152 5.6% 72.4%
15.00% 15.00% 32 07/20/24 Sat $51,559,018 $584,601,314 $600,000,000 $278,800,000 2.152 8.4% 74.8%
25.64% 25.64% 33 07/22/24 Mon $34,303,237 $609,480,299 $645,000,000 $299,700,000 2.152 5.7% 76.2%
35.00% 35.00% 34 07/24/24 Wed $45,232,407 $642,285,844 $687,000,000 $319,200,000 2.152 7.4% 78.0%
45.00% 45.00% 35 07/27/24 Sat $74,760,576 $696,507,177 $750,000,000 $348,500,000 2.152 12.0% 80.6%
49.00% 49.00% 36 07/29/24 Mon $51,111,823 $733,576,864 $800,000,000 $371,700,000 2.152 8.4% 82.2%
40.00% 40.00% 37 07/31/24 Wed $63,325,370 $779,504,627 $865,000,000 $402,000,000 2.152 10.3% 84.1%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 08/03/24 Sat $67,284,518 $828,303,826 $935,000,000 $434,500,000 2.152 10.9% 85.8%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 08/05/24 Mon $49,399,577 $864,131,680 $1,000,000,000 $464,700,000 2.152 8.1% 87.0%
45.15% 45.15% 40 08/07/24 Wed $91,916,774 $930,795,827 $1,090,000,000 $506,500,000 2.152 14.6% 88.9%
53.61% 53.61% 41 08/10/24 Sat $103,355,748 $1,005,756,277 $1,300,000,000 $604,100,000 2.152 16.2% 90.7%
40.00% 40.00% 42 08/12/24 Mon $69,159,408 $1,055,915,272 $1,400,000,000 $650,600,000 2.152 11.2% 91.7%
50.00% 50.00% 43 08/15/24 Wed $137,875,161 2.152 21.0% 93.4%
50.00% 50.00% 44 08/17/24 Sat $155,033,622 2.152 23.3% 95.0%
50.00% 50.00% 45 08/19/24 Mon $103,739,112 2.152 16.3% 95.8%
50.00% 50.00% 46 08/22/24 Wed $206,812,741 2.152 29.8% 97.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/3/2024


